
ST----7.5%,

Men in Position
Vacant Posts
Year
Reservation

POST BASED RESERVATION REGISTERIROSTER WITH REFERENCE TO O.M.
NO 360I2/2/96-Estt. (Res) Dated 02-07-1997 of DOPT

Name of Post : Upper Division Clerk
Mode of Recruitment : By Promotion
Sanction Strength : 57 (Out of 57,four posts to be filled by Dept.

Examination)
: 51
: 2 + 4 (Examinee)
: 2012
: SC-15%,

As on 31/12/2012
SI. No Name Date of Whether Filled Signature of Remark

Appoint belongs to asUR appointing (vacant w.e.f.)
ment SC/ST/OBC oras authority or other

IGeneral SC/ST authorized officer
1 Smt. Ashima Bose 0110311996 SC DR
2 Shri. S.R. Saha 2510411997 UR UR
3 Smt. M. Ramakrishnan 08/0111998 UR UR
4 Smt. P. Chkrabortv 22/02/1998 DR UR
5 Shr;. B.K.ChakrabOrtV 15/0311999 UR DR
6 Shrj G. Ghosh 06.04.2000 UR UR
7 Shri P. Malakar 06.04.2000 UR DR
8 Shri S.K. Halder 06.04.2000 SC DR
9 Shri P. Sil 06.04.2000 UR DR
10 Shri P. Sarkar 06.04.2000 SC DR
II Shrj S.N. Choudhury 06.04.2000 UR UR
12 Shri S. Chatteriee 11.04.2000 UR UR
13 Shri S. Ghosh 11.04.2000 UR UR
14 Shr; N.R Halder. 19.07.2000 SC UR
15 Shr; Amit Kumar Roy 19.07.2000 UR UR
16 Shr; S.N. Saha 19.07.2000 SC SC-I
17 Shri S. Hansda 19.07.2000 ST UR
18 Shr; K. Sarkar 19.07.2000 UR UR
19 Shr; A.K. Sahoo 19.07.2000 UR UR
20 Shr; A.K. Ghosh 19.07.2000 UR UR
21 Shri. S. Maiumdar 18/06/2001 SC UR
22 Shri. R. Prasad 11/07/2001 SC SC-2
23 Shri. S. Pal 01/03/2002 UR UR
24 Shri. P.G.Sarkar 01/03/2002 UR UR
?5 Shri. P. Ghosh 0110512002 DR UR
26 Shri. S. Haldar 01/05/2002 SC UR
27 Smt. R. Akhtar 01/05/2002 DR UR
28 Shri. Kishore Kumar 17/08/2003 SC UR
29 Shri G;rirai Singh 05/02/2004 SC UR
30 Smt. R. Geetha 18/06/2004 UR UR-
31 Shri Shivlal Meena 18/12/2004 ST UR
32 ShL A.Kumar 17/01/2005 UR UR
33 Smt. S. Niraniana 09105/2005 UR UR
34 Shr;. N.V. Sarvanan 09105/2005 UR UR
35 Smt. S. Sreedharan 01/08/2006 UR UR
36 Shri V. Mani 01/09/2006 UR UR
37 Smt. V. Geetha 07/09/2006 SC UR
38 Shri Mukesh Kumar Sinha 23111/2006 UR UR
39 Shri Ravi Kant 23/11/2006 UR UR



.40 Shri Ashok Karat 27/11/2006 SC UR
41 Shri Giridharilal 27/1112006 SC UR
42 Shri B. Prakash 29.11.2007 UR UR
43 Shri S. Chakraborti 31.05.2007 UR UR
44 Shri D. Bala 03.09.2007 SC UR
45 Shr.i Raieev Ranian 17.09.2007 UR UR
46 Shri S.S. Navak 15.02.2008 UR UR
47 Shri T. Mondal 27/12/2012 SC SC-3
48 Smt. lIa Rani Kuiur 27/12/2012 ST ST-I
49 ShriNilovPollev 27/12/2012 SC SC-4
50 Smt. Smritikana Das 27112/2012 SC SC-5
51 ShriArvindSoni 31/12/2012 SC SC-6
52 Vacant (Promotee)
53 Vacant (Promotee)
54 Vacant (Examinee)
57 Vacant (Examinee)
58 Vacant (Examinee)
59 Vacant (Examinee)

Scheduled Casts Scheduled Tribe

I
Renresentation Reauired 8 4
In position 6 1
Excess/Shortage (-) 2 (~3

(~
W

(K.Rajeswari) C~ose)
LOC Office Superintendent Office Superintendent

~7
(N.Rain~

~(D .K.Borate) (Dr. K.S.Kardam)
Admn. Officer Asstt. Controller of P and D SrJoint Controller ofP & D

I



POST BASED RESERV AnON REGISTERIROSTER WITH REFERENCE TO O.M.
NO 36012/2/96-Estt. (Res) Dated 02-07-1997 ofDOPT

Name of Post : Upper Division Clerk
Mode of Recruitment : By Promotion
Sanction Strength : 57 (Out of 57,four posts to be filled by Dept.

Examination)
Men in Position : 51
Vacant Posts : 2 + 4 (Examinee)
Reservation : SC-15%, ST ----7.5%,

As on 31/12/2013
i

I

I

SI.No Name Date of Whether Filled Signature of Remark
Appoint belongs to asUR appointing (vacant w.e.f.)
ment SC/ST/OBC or as authority or other

/General SC/ST authorized officer
I Sm!. Ashima Bose 01/03/]996 SC UR
2 Shri. S.R. Saha 25/04/]997 UR UR..
0 Smt. M. Ramakrishnan 08/01/1998 UR URJ

4 Sm!. P. Chkrabortv 22/02/1998 UR UR
5 Shri. B.K.Chakrabortv 15/03/1 999 UR UR
6 Shri G. Ghosh 06.04.2000 UR UR
7 Shri P. Malakar 06.04.2000 UR UR
8 Shri S.K. Halder 06.04.2000 SC UR
9 Shri P. Sil 06.04.2000 UR UR
10 Shri P. Sarkar 06.04.2000 SC UR
11 Shri S.N. Choudhury 06.04.2000 UR UR
12 Shri S. Chatteriee 11.04.2000 UR UR
13 Shri S. Ghosh 11.04.2000 UR UR Vacant in 2013
14 Shri N.R Halder 19.07.2000 SC UR
15 Shri Amit Kumar Roy 19.07.2000 UR UR
16 Shri S.N. Saha 19.07.2000 SC SC-I
]7 Shri S. Hansda 19.07.2000 ST UR
18 Shri K. Sarkar 19.07.2000 UR UR
19 Shri A.K. Sahoo 19.07.2000 UR UR
20 Shri A.K. Ghosh 19.07.2000 UR UR
21 Shri. S. Maiumdar 18/06/2001 SC UR
22 Shri. R. Prasad 11/07/2001 SC SC-2
23 Shri, S. Pal 01/03/2002 UR UR
24 Shri. P.G.Sarkar 01/03/2002 UR UR
25 Shri. P. Ghosh 01105/2002 UR UR
26 Shri. S. Haldar 01105/2002 SC UR
27 Smt. R. Akhtar 01/0512002 UR UR
28 Shri. Kishore Kumar 17/08/2003 SC UR
29 Shri Girirai Singh 05/02/2004 SC UR
30 Sm!. R, Geetha 18/06/2004 UR UR
31 Shri Shivlal Meena 18/12/2004 ST UR
32 Shr. A.Kumar 17/01/2005 UR UR
33 Sm!. S. Niraniana 09/05/2005 UR UR

__ 34 Shri. N.V. Sarvanan 09/05/2005 UR UR
~ 3S Smt. S. Sreedharan 01/08/2006 UR UR
: 36 Shri V. Mani 01/09/2006 UR UR

37 Smt. V. Geetha 07/09/2006 SC UR



38 Shrj Mukesh Kumar Sinha 23/11/2006 UR UR
39 Shri Ravi Kant 23/1 1/2006 UR UR
40 Shri Ashok Karat 27/11/2006 SC UR
41 Shri Giridharilal 27/1 1/2006 SC UR
42 Shri B. Prakash 29.11.2007 UR UR
43 Shri S. Chakraborti 31.05.2007 UR UR
44 Shrj D. Bala 03.09.2007 SC UR.
45 Shr.i Raieev Ranian 17.09.2007 UR UR
46 Shri S.S. Nayak 15.02.2008 UR UR Vacant in 2013
47 Shri T. Mondal 27/12/2012 SC SC-3
48 Sm!. lla Rani Kuiur 27/12/2012 ST ST-I
49 ShriNilovPolley 27/12/2012 SC SC-4
50 Smt. Smritikana Das 27/12/2012 SC SC-5
51 ShriArvindSoni 31/12/2012 SC SC-6
52 Mrs. Iti Nandi 09/0 I/20 13 SC SC-7
53 ShriSumratLal 24/12/2013 ST ST-2
54 Vacant (Examinee)
55 Vacant (Examinee)
56 Vacant (Examinee)
57 Vacant (Examinee)

Re resentation R uired
In osition
Excess/Shorta e

Scheduled Casts
8
7
-I

Scheduled Tribe
4
2
- 2

Total Vacancies-6
I-SC,2 -ST AND 1- PHYSICALLLY HANDICAPPED BACKLOG PRIOR TO 2012 TO BE
FILLED BY PROMOTION AND REMAINING TWO BY EXAMINEE QUOTA AND
FUTURE TWO VACANCIES ARISE SHALL BE FILLED BY EXAMINEE QUOTA.

(K.Rajeswari)
LDC

(D .K.Borate)
Admn. Officer

~
(S.P.Gurav)

Office Superintendent

(N.Ra=
Asst!. Controller of P and D

(~e)
Office Superintendent

(Dr. K.S.Kafdam)
Sr.Joint Controller ofP & D



POST BASED ROPSTER WITH REFERENCE TO O.M. NO 3601212/96-Estt. (Res)
Dated 02-07-1997 ofDOPT

Total Strength 57: 60% Promotee = 34; by Examination = 23 (40%)

Name of Post
Mode of Recruitment
Total post to be filled up
Men in Position
Available Vacant Posts

: Upper Division Clerk
: By Examination
: 23
:0
:2

As on 31.12.2012
SI. No Name Date of Whether Filled Signature of Remark

Appoint belongs to asUR appointing (vacant
ment SCiST/OB or as authority or w.e.f.)

C/General SC/ST other authorized
officer

I VACANT
2 VACANT
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

(K.Rajeswari)

LDC~

(D.K.Borate)
Admn. Officer

(~
Office Superintendent

~oV
(N.Ramchander)

Asst!. Controller of P and D

~
(T.K.Bose)

Office Superintendent

(Dr.K.S.~--
Sr.Joint Controller ofP & D



POST BASED ROPSTER WITH REFERENCE TO O.M. NO 36012/2/96-Estt. (Res)
Dated 02-07-1997 ofDOPT

Total Strength 57: 60% Promotee = 34; by Examination = 23 (40%)

Name of Post
Mode of Recruitment
Total post to be filled up
Men in Position
Available Vacant Posts

: Upper Division Clerk
: By Examination
: 23
:0
: 2

As on 31.12.2013
SI.No Name Date of Whether Filled Signature of Remark

Appoint belongs to asUR appointing (vacant
ment SC/ST/OB oras authority or w.e.f.)

C/General SC/ST other anthorized
officer

I VACANT
2 VACANT
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

(K.Rajeswari)

LOC~

(O.K.Borate)
Admn. Officer

~
(S.P.Gurnv)

Office Superintendent

~
(N.Ramchander)

Asst!. Controller of P and 0

~
. (T.K.Bose)

Office s~endent

~c::-
(Dr. K.S.Ka

Sr.Joint Controller of P & 0
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